Committee and follows its Ethics Committee’s code. The per-

mission to conduct the study was obtained from the Board of 

Directors and the Hospital's Scientific Committee. Participation 

was voluntary. All participants completed an informed consent 

form. 

RESULTS 

Two hundred and thirty-four (234) participants completed the 

questionnaire in phase A of the study, and 199 of them 

(85.04%) completed it in the repetitive phase (phase C). Most 

of them are women (82.48% & 82.41% in phases A and C re-

spectively), working in Hospitals of the Greek National Health